

## ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED









Regd. Office:(FIRST FLOOR), BIJULEE BHAWAN, PALTANBAZAR; GUWAHATI - 781001

CIN: U40101AS2003SGC007238GSTIN: 18AAFCA4973J9Z3 PHONE: 0361-2739520 Web: www.aegcl.co.in Email: cgm.tcc@aegcl.co.in



NIT No. AEGCL/MD/IT/Cyber Security Consultant/2021/20

Date:23/09/2021

## Time Extension I

BID IDENTIFICATIO NO. AEGCL/MD/IT/Cyber Security Consultant/2021/11

NAME OF WORK: Tender for providing consultancy services to AEGCL for Cyber Security Assessment, Preparation of Cyber Security Policy, Security Audit and ISO/IEC 27001 certification.

The key dates of the above-mentioned bid are extended as follows:

EXISTING	REVISED
Existing Bid Submission End Time & Date:	Bid Submission End Time & Date:
14:00 Hrs. of 04/10/2021	14:00 Hrs. of 20/10/2021
Existing Tender Opening Date & Time:	Tender Opening Date & Time:
14:00 Hrs. of 05/10/2021	14:00 Hrs. of 21/10/2021

In the event of the scheduled date becoming a holiday, the scheduled date will get shifted to the next working day of AEGCL.

> CGM (T&C and Commur Assam Electricity Grid Corporation Limited Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar

> > Date: 23.09.2021

Memo No. AEGCL/MD/IT/Cyber Security Consultant/2021/20(a)

Copy to:

1. IT cell, O/o the MD, AEGCL, Bijulee Bhawan for publication in AEGCL's Website.

CGM (T&C and Communication) Assam Electricity Grid Corporation Limited Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar